Edwards and Jeffrey Epstein whether known or unknown. 

4. TOTAL AMOUNT OF PROPOSAL: Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff proposes to 

resolve all claims for damages against Jeffrey Epstein in exchange for payment by or on behalf 

of Jeffrey Epstein of the sum of Three Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Dollars 

($3,999,000). 

A. NONMONETARY TERMS OF PROPOSAL, IF ANY: 

Dismissal of the pending claims and counterclaims in 15th Judicial Circuit Court Case 

No. 502009CA040800XXXXMBAG with prejudice and execution of the attached General 

Releases (Exhibit l and Exhibit 2).

[...]

t Palm Beach, Florida 33409 
hone: (561) 686-6300 

Fax: (561) 383-9451 
Attorney for Bradley J. Edwards 

GENERAL RELEASE 

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME OR MAY CONCERN: 

BRADLEY J. EDWARDS, individually, for and in consideration of the sum of Three 

Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Dollars ($3,999,000) lawful money of the United States of 

America, paid to him on behalf of JEFFREY EPSTEIN, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 

and for and in consideration of the execution of the General Release attached hereto as Exhibit #2 has 

remised, released, and forever discharged, and by these presents does for himself, as well as his heirs,